



City of Gillette

Winland Industrial Park Water & Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

5322.26898.01



				Bid Amount		1		2		Average		Difference (average)		Difference (low bid)	
				Engineer's Estimate		Hot Iron		DRM							
Bid Item No	Item Name	Units	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
01020	CONTRACT PAY ITEMS														
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 99,300.00	\$ 99,300.00	\$ 136,044.00	\$ 136,044.00	\$ 117,672.00	\$ 117,672.00	\$ 97,672.00	\$ 97,672.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 79,300.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 9,233.00	\$ 9,233.00	\$ 8,716.50	\$ 8,716.50	\$ (1,283.50)	\$ (1,283.50)	\$ (1,800.00)	\$ (1,800.00)
01020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
01500	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL														
01500.11	Construction Stormwater Management	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 3,642.00	\$ 3,642.00	\$ 1,642.00	\$ 1,642.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
01510	TRAFFIC CONTROL														
01510.01	Construction Signing & Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
01510.02	Flagging	1/4 HR	10	\$ 16.00	\$ 160	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 84.50	\$ 14.73	\$ 147.25	\$ (1.28)	\$ (12.75)	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,367.00	\$ 1,367.00	\$ 1,333.50	\$ 1,333.50	\$ 533.50	\$ 533.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02050	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS														
02050.05	Remove Existing Fitting	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 323.50	\$ 323.50	\$ 336.75	\$ 336.75	\$ 36.75	\$ 36.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
02050.07	Remove Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,577.75	\$ 1,577.75	\$ 1,388.88	\$ 1,388.88	\$ 638.88	\$ 638.88	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
02050.10	Remove Curb Stop	EA	46	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,200	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 186.75	\$ 8,590.50	\$ 168.38	\$ 7,745.25	\$ (31.63)	\$ (1,454.75)	\$ (50.00)	\$ (2,300.00)
02050.11	Remove Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	1000	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 4,875.00	\$ (15.13)	\$ (15,125.00)	\$ (14.00)	\$ (14,000.00)
02050.12	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	7	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,709.50	\$ 11,966.50	\$ 1,129.75	\$ 7,908.25	\$ (370.25)	\$ (2,591.75)	\$ (950.00)	\$ (6,650.00)
02050.15	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cone Section	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,867.50	\$ 1,867.50	\$ 1,158.75	\$ 1,158.75	\$ 658.75	\$ 658.75	\$ (50.00)	\$ (50.00)
02050.22	Remove Tree	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,505.75	\$ 7,528.75	\$ 1,352.88	\$ 6,764.38	\$ 852.88	\$ 4,264.38	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
02050.24	Removal of Existing Fence	LF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 145.00	\$ (7.10)	\$ (355.00)	\$ (7.50)	\$ (375.00)
02050.25	Removal of Sanitary Sewer Service	LF	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 2,275.00	\$ (15.45)	\$ (7,725.00)	\$ (14.00)	\$ (7,000.00)
02075	DEMOLITION OF ASPHALT & PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE														
02075.01	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	2,800	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,800	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 16,100.00	\$ (0.25)	\$ (700.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,800.00
02075.05	Removal of Driveway	SF	520	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,600	\$ 1.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 845.00	\$ (3.38)	\$ (1,755.00)	\$ (3.75)	\$ (1,950.00)
02075.06	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	170	\$ 5.00	\$ 850	\$ 2.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 807.50	\$ 3.63	\$ 616.25	\$ (1.38)	\$ (233.75)	\$ (2.50)	\$ (425.00)
02210	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT														
02210.01	Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade	CY	600	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 12.35	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 4,830.00	\$ (1.95)	\$ (1,170.00)	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,410.00
02210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade (As Needed)	CY	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ (2.00)	\$ (200.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
02210.03	Rejected Material Disposal (As Needed)	CY	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	600	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,950.00	\$ (3.75)	\$ (2,250.00)	\$ (2.00)	\$ (1,200.00)
02210.06	Import Material Borrow (Sand)	CY	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 20.60	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 2,860.00	\$ (5.70)	\$ (1,140.00)	\$ 0.60	\$ 120.00
02210.0712	12" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	2,600	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,000	\$ 5.25	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 650.00
02210.0812	12" Subgrade Processing for Patch	SY	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,350.00	\$ (8.25)	\$ (1,650.00)	\$ (7.00)	\$ (1,400.00)
02220	TRENCH EXCAVATION														
02220.01	Exploratory Excavation	HR	40	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 360.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	EA	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ (100.00)	\$ (2,000.00)	\$ (50.00)	\$ (1,000.00)
02220.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	20	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ (50.00)	\$ (1,000.00)
02220.04	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 12,570.00	\$ 12,570.00	\$ 22,271.00	\$ 22,271.00	\$ 17,420.50	\$ 17,420.50	\$ 12,420.50	\$ 12,420.50	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 7,570.00
02220.05	Locate Water Service	EA	46	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,000	\$ 550.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 24,794.00	\$ 544.50	\$ 25,047.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 2,047.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00
02225	TRENCH BACKFILL														
02225.01	Install Type 1 Pipe Bedding	CY	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250	\$ 22.60	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 57.70	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 40.15	\$ 2,007.50	\$ 15.15	\$ 757.50	\$ (2.40)	\$ (120.00)
02225.02	Install Trench Foundation	TN	90	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150	\$ 100.65	\$ 9,058.50	\$ 57.70	\$ 5,193.00	\$ 79.18	\$ 7,125.75	\$ 44.18	\$ 3,975.75	\$ 65.65	\$ 5,908.50
02225.04	Install Cement Treated Fill Pipe Saddle	EA	5	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,299.00	\$ 6,495.00	\$ 1,024.50	\$ 5,122.50	\$ 124.50	\$ 622.50	\$ (150.00)	\$ (750.00)
02231	AGGREGATE SUB-BASE AND BASE COURSES														



City of Gillette

Winland Industrial Park Water & Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

5322.26898.01



				Bid Amount		1		2		Average		Difference (average)		Difference (low bid)	
				Engineer's Estimate		Hot Iron		DRM							
Bid Item No	Item Name	Units	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
02231.016	6" Aggregate Base	SY	2,800	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,600	\$ 14.05	\$ 39,340.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 12.03	\$ 33,670.00	\$ 0.03	\$ 70.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,740.00
02231.03	Remove Stockpile Replace Existing Gravel	SF	14,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,500	\$ 1.55	\$ 22,475.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,975.00
02280	TOPSOIL														
02280.01	Place Topsoil	CY	200	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 10.53	\$ 2,105.00	\$ (1.48)	\$ (295.00)	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
02280.03	Stockpile Topsoil	CY	200	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 1,325.00	\$ (5.38)	\$ (1,075.00)	\$ (4.00)	\$ (800.00)
02512	PLANT MIX PAVEMENTS														
02512.015	5" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SY	2,600	\$ 33.00	\$ 85,800	\$ 36.33	\$ 94,458.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 104,650.00	\$ 38.29	\$ 99,554.00	\$ 5.29	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 8,658.00
02512.025	5" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	200	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600	\$ 64.64	\$ 12,928.00	\$ 71.90	\$ 14,380.00	\$ 68.27	\$ 13,654.00	\$ 15.27	\$ 3,054.00	\$ 11.64	\$ 2,328.00
02528	CONCRETE CURB, COMBINED CURBS & GUTTER														
02528.0230	Install Replacement 30" Curb and Gutter	LF	170	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950	\$ 29.75	\$ 5,057.50	\$ 44.15	\$ 7,505.50	\$ 36.95	\$ 6,281.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 331.50	\$ (5.25)	\$ (892.50)
02530	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAY APPROACHES, CURB RETURN FILLETS, VALLEY GUTTERS AND MISCELLANEOUS NEW CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION														
02530.046	Install Concrete Driveway (6" Patch)	SF	520	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,240	\$ 8.08	\$ 4,201.60	\$ 9.20	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 8.64	\$ 4,492.80	\$ (3.36)	\$ (1,747.20)	\$ (3.92)	\$ (2,038.40)
02530.10	Install Splash Pan for Fire Hydrant	SF	196	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,352	\$ 12.58	\$ 2,465.68	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 10.79	\$ 2,114.84	\$ (1.21)	\$ (237.16)	\$ 0.58	\$ 113.68
02570	ADJUSTING STREET FIXTURES														
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	9	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500	\$ 950.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 782.50	\$ 7,042.50	\$ 282.50	\$ 2,542.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00
02570.05	Adjust Water Valve Box	EA	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 4,668.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 5,484.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00
02570.14	Replace Sewer Manhole Ring and Cover	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 621.81	\$ 621.81	\$ 532.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 576.91	\$ 576.91	\$ (423.10)	\$ (423.10)	\$ (378.19)	\$ (378.19)
02645	FIRE HYDRANTS														
02645.01	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly Complete	EA	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000	\$ 3,364.92	\$ 13,459.68	\$ 3,844.00	\$ 15,376.00	\$ 3,604.46	\$ 14,417.84	\$ (895.54)	\$ (3,582.16)	\$ (1,135.08)	\$ (4,540.32)
02645.02	Install Fire Hydrant Bollards	EA	16	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400	\$ 522.50	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 376.75	\$ 6,028.00	\$ 449.63	\$ 7,194.00	\$ 49.63	\$ 794.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 1,960.00
02665	WATER DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS														
02665.016	Install 6" Water Main	LF	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 35.80	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 44.70	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 580.00
02665.0112	Install 12" Water Main	LF	550	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000	\$ 51.70	\$ 28,435.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 50.85	\$ 27,967.50	\$ 10.85	\$ 5,967.50	\$ 11.70	\$ 6,435.00
02665.03666	Install 6"x6"x6" Tee	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 782.55	\$ 3,912.75	\$ 1,691.00	\$ 8,455.00	\$ 1,236.78	\$ 6,183.88	\$ 236.78	\$ 1,183.88	\$ (217.45)	\$ (1,087.25)
02665.03886	Install 8"x8"x6" Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250	\$ 780.50	\$ 780.50	\$ 1,759.00	\$ 1,759.00	\$ 1,269.75	\$ 1,269.75	\$ 19.75	\$ 19.75	\$ (469.50)	\$ (469.50)
02665.0312126	Install 12"x12"x6 Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,004.82	\$ 1,004.82	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 1,209.41	\$ 1,209.41	\$ (290.59)	\$ (290.59)	\$ (495.18)	\$ (495.18)
02665.0312121	Install 12"x12"x12" Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,186.50	\$ 1,186.50	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 1,405.25	\$ 1,405.25	\$ (94.75)	\$ (94.75)	\$ (313.50)	\$ (313.50)
02665.05126	Install 12"x6" Reducer	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 666.68	\$ 666.68	\$ 782.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 724.34	\$ 724.34	\$ (775.66)	\$ (775.66)	\$ (833.32)	\$ (833.32)
02665.086	Install 6"x45° Elbow	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 537.22	\$ 537.22	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 611.11	\$ 611.11	\$ (388.89)	\$ (388.89)	\$ (462.78)	\$ (462.78)
02665.0812	Install 12"x45° Elbow	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 859.19	\$ 1,718.38	\$ 974.00	\$ 1,948.00	\$ 916.60	\$ 1,833.19	\$ (83.41)	\$ (166.81)	\$ (140.81)	\$ (281.62)
02665.096	Install 6" 90 Elbow	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800	\$ 550.59	\$ 550.59	\$ 514.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 532.30	\$ 532.30	\$ (267.71)	\$ (267.71)	\$ (249.41)	\$ (249.41)
02665.116	Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400	\$ 1,196.76	\$ 9,574.08	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 1,480.38	\$ 11,843.04	\$ 680.38	\$ 5,443.04	\$ 396.76	\$ 3,174.08
02665.1112	Install 12" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,566.68	\$ 10,266.72	\$ 2,869.00	\$ 11,476.00	\$ 2,717.84	\$ 10,871.36	\$ 217.84	\$ 871.36	\$ 66.68	\$ 266.72
02665.16	Install Temporary Water Service	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 10,255.00	\$ 10,255.00	\$ 3,479.00	\$ 3,479.00	\$ 6,867.00	\$ 6,867.00	\$ 1,867.00	\$ 1,867.00	\$ 5,255.00	\$ 5,255.00
02665.17	Install Water Meter Pit (Thermal-Coil)	EA	46	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 69,000	\$ 1,302.24	\$ 59,903.04	\$ 2,648.75	\$ 121,842.50	\$ 1,975.50	\$ 90,872.77	\$ 475.50	\$ 21,872.77	\$ (197.76)	\$ (9,096.96)
02665.17	Install Water Meter Pit (for 2" Meter)	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 4,977.38	\$ 9,954.76	\$ 6,078.00	\$ 12,156.00	\$ 5,527.69	\$ 11,055.38	\$ 3,027.69	\$ 6,055.38	\$ 2,477.38	\$ 4,954.76
02665.18	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 1,127.41	\$ 11,274.10	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,073.71	\$ 10,737.05	\$ (926.30)	\$ (9,262.95)	\$ (872.59)	\$ (8,725.90)
02665.24	Install Test Station	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 296.43	\$ 1,185.72	\$ 168.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 232.22	\$ 928.86	\$ (267.79)	\$ (1,071.14)	\$ (203.57)	\$ (814.28)
02665.301	Install Replacement Curb Stop for 1" Water Service	EA	46	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,000	\$ 463.83	\$ 21,336.18	\$ 407.00	\$ 18,722.00	\$ 435.42	\$ 20,029.09	\$ (64.59)	\$ (2,970.91)	\$ (36.17)	\$ (1,663.82)
02665.31	Vertical Thrust Blocks & Concrete End Caps	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ (424.00)	\$ (848.00)	\$ (550.00)	\$ (1,100.00)
02665.32	Indstrial Park Master Meter Removal & Connection Modification	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 3,387.38	\$ 3,387.38	\$ 4,840.50	\$ 4,840.50	\$ 4,113.94	\$ 4,113.94	\$ (886.06)	\$ (886.06)	\$ (1,612.62)	\$ (1,612.62)
02665.33	Install Frost Board	LF	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500	\$ 25.70	\$ 514.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 65.35	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 40.35	\$ 807.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 14.00
02700	SANITARY SEWER SYSTEMS														



City of Gillette

Winland Industrial Park Water & Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

5322.26898.01



				Bid Amount		1		2		Average		Difference (average)		Difference (low bid)	
				Engineer's Estimate		Hot Iron		DRM							
Bid Item No	Item Name	Units	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
02700.018	Install 8" Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	1,000	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000	\$ 78.96	\$ 78,960.00	\$ 81.65	\$ 81,650.00	\$ 80.31	\$ 80,305.00	\$ 20.31	\$ 20,305.00	\$ 18.96	\$ 18,960.00
02700.03	Install Basic Sanitary Sewer Manhole (5' Depth)	EA	6	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000	\$ 2,631.02	\$ 15,786.12	\$ 3,771.50	\$ 22,629.00	\$ 3,201.26	\$ 19,207.56	\$ (1,298.74)	\$ (7,792.44)	\$ (1,868.98)	\$ (11,213.88)
02700.04	Install Additional Sanitary Sewer Manhole Depth	VF	38	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600	\$ 253.70	\$ 9,640.60	\$ 405.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 329.35	\$ 12,515.30	\$ 129.35	\$ 4,915.30	\$ 53.70	\$ 2,040.60
02700.06	Install Invert In Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,183.75	\$ 1,183.75	\$ 741.88	\$ 741.88	\$ (758.13)	\$ (758.13)	\$ (1,200.00)	\$ (1,200.00)
02700.07	Replace Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cone Section	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 972.12	\$ 972.12	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,736.06	\$ 1,736.06	\$ 236.06	\$ 236.06	\$ (527.88)	\$ (527.88)
02700.09	Connect to Sanitary Sewer Main	EA	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500	\$ 586.77	\$ 4,107.39	\$ 837.00	\$ 5,859.00	\$ 711.89	\$ 4,983.20	\$ 211.89	\$ 1,483.20	\$ 86.77	\$ 607.39
02700.10	Connect to Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 499.50	\$ 499.50	\$ 624.75	\$ 624.75	\$ 124.75	\$ 124.75	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
02700.134	Install 4" Sanitary Sewer Service	LF	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 37.91	\$ 18,955.00	\$ 159.95	\$ 79,975.00	\$ 98.93	\$ 49,465.00	\$ 58.93	\$ 29,465.00	\$ (2.09)	\$ (1,045.00)
02701	SEWER BYPASS PUMPING														
02701.01	Sewer Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 4,832.00	\$ 4,832.00	\$ 16,591.00	\$ 16,591.00	\$ 11,591.00	\$ 11,591.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 23,350.00
02725	STORM DRAINS, TRICKLE CHANNELS, AND CULVERTS														
02725.0818	Install 18" RCP Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 709.80	\$ 709.80	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 819.90	\$ 819.90	\$ (180.10)	\$ (180.10)	\$ (290.20)	\$ (290.20)
02805	STREET SIGNS, UTILITY POLES, AND MAILBOXES														
02805.07	Install Temporary Mailboxes	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 491.50	\$ 491.50	\$ 191.50	\$ 191.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
02805.08	Remove Temporary Mailboxes	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 207.50	\$ 207.50	\$ (92.50)	\$ (92.50)	\$ (100.00)	\$ (100.00)
02895	GEOSYNTHETICS														
02895.01	Install Fabric (Separation) (As Approved)	SY	1,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 3.01	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,515.00
02895.02	Install Geogrid (As Approved)	SY	1,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500	\$ 4.70	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,550.00
02900	LANDSCAPING														
02900.06	Hydroseeding	SF	7,000	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,800	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,150.00
02900.14	Install Fence	LF	40	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 250.00	\$ (6.00)	\$ (240.00)
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS					\$ 782,052.00		\$ 916,345.22		\$ 1,064,441.25		\$ 990,393.24		\$ 208,341.24		\$ 134,293.22